reg. mail no. 7018 2290 00001 7825 <u>5083</u> johnie-mae ... post date: 11/15/2023 ... via: www Private ~ Notice to Agent is Notice to Principal / Notice to Principal is Notice to Agent ~ Private



johnie-mae, joniah joni: el, wilson
c/o Post Office Box 65,
O'Brien-Republic, Oregon territory, non-domestic without the U.S.
Moorish American Aboriginal Natural People of the Land – North America / Northwest Amexem

∞ ~ affidavit of truth ~ writ in the nature of mandamus ~ ∞

#### **Exhibit Sheet**

**NOTICE:** Equi Fax, Charles W. Scharf, DBA WELLS FARGO NATIONAL BANK, ASSOCIATION and all Administrators, Servicers, Assigns, Principals, Agents or Successors, herein and hereby Incorporated by this reference, RESPONDENT(S). By the Di Rector, Beneficiary for the Public Trust, JOHNNIE M WALKER; S/S #XXX-XX-XXXXX, on file.

re: Treaty of Peace and Friendship -1786 and 1836, amity and commerce and the Constitution for The United States of America 1789 and 1791

"...sovereignty itself remains with the people, by whom and for whom all government exists and acts. And the law is the definition and limitation of power..." [Yick Wo v. Hopkins, 118 US 356, 370]

All supporting documents can be viewed or downloaded at: www.spiritualbreeze.org, as listed below

exhibit a. affidavit of truth, writ in the nature of mandamus, attached

exhibit b. sovereign credit instrument: MACO-WF000005083:

exhibit c. USPS tracking attached

exhibit d. Power of Attorney, attached

exhibit e. Treaty of Peace & Friendship ... www.spiritualbreeze.com / forgotten strolls

cc:

DEPARTMENT OF ASSESSMENT AND TAXATION, assessor@clark.wa.gov ATTORNEY GENERAL, WA. DC, oag@dc.gov

Danny Werfel /Commissioner of IRS c/o Department of the Treasury, Bureau of Fiscal Service

Post Office Box 1686

Birmingham, Alabama. [35201-1686]

IRS Civil Rights Unit edi.civil.rights.division@irs.gov

1111 Constitution Avenue, NW

Room 2413

Washington, DC 20224

V

# reg. mail no. 7020 3160 0001 4316 4756

Private ~ Notice to Agent is Notice to Principal / Notice to Principal is Notice to Agent ~ Private



from: johnie-mae, joniah joni: el, wilson
c/o Post Office Box 65,
O'Brien-Republic, Oregon territory, non-domestic without the U.S.

Moorish American Aboriginal Natural People of the Land – North America / Northwest Amexem

## Affidavit of Truth ~ Writ in The Nature of Mandamus

Re: EQUIFAX 3-bureau Credit Reporting Scores as of November 11, 2023 Name: JOHNNIE M WALKER, S/S no. #XXX-XXXXX, on file Case no. # 231103-17177068: Human Trafficking Case no. # 3306580517

#### Source of Dispute:

Charles W Scharf /DBA Wells Fargo N.A. Post Office Box 5133 Sioux Falls, South Dakota [57117]

re: attached email

Conditional Acceptance of offer to Contract

NOTICE: EQUIFAX, Charles W. Scharf, DBA WELLS FARGO NATIONAL BANK, ASSOCIATION, all Administrators, Servicers, Assigns, Principals, Agents or Successors, herein and hereby Incorporated by this reference, RESPONDENT(S), by johnie-mae: wilson the Di Rector, Beneficiary for the Public Trust: JOHNNIE M WALKER; S/S #XXX-XXXXX, on file.

in accordance with natural and universal law and the United States Constitution as defined in Constitutional Law \*"Personal Rights as in the rights of personal security, comprising those of life, limb, body, health, reputation and the right of personal liberty (freedom)".

by the paramount secured interest holder, di rector, creditor, beneficiary for the Public Trust; 'JOHNNIE M WALKER' as well as Power of Attorney for the U.S. Federal Artificial Person, Johnnie M Walker. for i am with the authority and hereby establishes this jurisdiction as follows:

 Article 4 - Indigenous peoples, in exercising their right to self-determination, have the right to autonomy or self-government in matters relating to their internal and local affairs...", \*Personal Rights\* Private ~ Notice to Agent is Notice to Principal / Notice to Principal is Notice to Agent ~ Private



- for i, am with the authority in my choice of currency (payment) in accordance's with natural law, i.e., Trust Law. \*Personal Rights\*
- re: Treaty of peace and Friendship 1786, amity and commerce. \*Personal Rights re: \*Black's Law Dictionary 3<sup>rd</sup> Edition 1933

RESPONDENT(S) have failed to adjust the records to show full acquittance and settlement (discharge) of the obligation as full satisfaction of the claim ("perform") and/or also fail to return the credit instrument for any defects for non-acceptance. re: (318 U. S. 363 -371 (1942), re: credit instrument posted at: https://tinyurl.com/4b6k6tse, Trustee/Fiduciary(s) to set off, settle and close all accounts in accordance with Trust Law, universal law. re: People v. Parkinson, [181 Misc. 603, 41 N.Y.S.2d 331, 334], [18 U.S. Code § 641], De-Nationalization: human trafficking, [18 U.S. Code § 662]

### nature of relief sought:

this action seeks the Court, et. al., to issue a **writ of mandamus** compelling Respondent(s), to honor the Writ in the Nature of Discovery and compelling Respondent(s) to provide proof of claim, **DEBT** owed by johnie-mae: wilson, creditor.

whereas the Writ in The Nature of Discovery was not honored, this **notice** of: writ in the nature of mandamus must be honored and all false accusations, claims, petitions, suits, fillings with any third party Corporations regarding my lawful status as a natural living being, an american (moroccan), creditor and heir to the land, must be dismissed and expunged.

REGARDS, JOHNNIE M WALKER

date: 11/13/2023

johnie-mae, joniah, joni; el, wilson, affiant, autograph non negotiable, all rights exercise at all time: moorish national, in propria persona sui juris, U.C.C. 1-207/1-308; U.C.C. 1-103











Reg. No. 7018 2290 0001 782

#### Moorish National Republic Federal Government

~ Empire of the Moors, New Jeruslaem ~ Amexem /Africa / 'The North Gate' / Earth

~ Temple of the Moon and Sun ~

The True and De Jure Natural Peoples - Heirs of the Land

~I.S.L.A.M. ~

Non-Transferable

Joniah-Joni: El c/o Post Office Box 65 Near, O'Brien, Oregon Territory

Instrutius number: MACO-ucc0000000050

Issue Date: November 21, 2019

Charles W. Scharf, CEO of WELLS FARGO NATIONAL ASSOCIATION

SOVEREIGN INSTRUCUS

Instructus is \$100,000,000.000.000, One hundred fillion in Gold Backed Moorish sovereign dollarium

Re: Uniformed Commercial Code Financing Statement No. \_MACO-ucc0000000050 gold back for Lev'ee, Posit to Moorish American Treasury, Saving and Trust, and charged to Debtor/WELLS FARGO NATIONAL ASSOCIATION.

Attention: Steven Terner Mnuchin

Enclosed: where-as Joniah-Joni El a Moorish American National; herewith issues the sovereign credit Instructus, Uniformed Commercial Code Financing Statement instructus, No. MACO-ucc0000000050, being the only legitimate creditor of said Instrutus. I Joniah Joni El the living being to indemnified the said Instructus, being the contributing beneficiary and creditor in accordance with the Uniform Commercial Code, and accordance with my ancient ancestral traditions.

#### INSTRUTUS / INSTRUCTMENT ORDER

Please posit this Instructus to the account bearing the Moorish American Consulate number MACO-ucc0000000050 for future identification purposes, and to be used as a credit account against any bills or claims and the like, against the Debtor; WELLS FARGO NA INC. as listed on Uniformed Commercial Code Financing Statement, Number MACOucc0000000050 or any charges, bills or claims, against debtor WELLS FARGO NA INC or Creditor Joniah Joni El, in reference to the enclosed UCC-1 Financing Statement, said claim(s) to be "accepted" and endorsed by the: Joniah-Joni El the Creditor, Beneficiary, Heir. Please adjust any bills, claims, and the like, against Debtor, WELLS FARGO NA INC. by way of the attached Uniformed Commercial Code Financing Statement, Number MACO-ucc0000000050 to Charge, settle and close any such account(s), and return the interest to the principal: Joniah-Joni: El, via., the debtor, WELLS FARGO NATIONAL ASSOCIATION INC.

Charles W. Scharf, CEO of WELLS FARGO NATIONAL INC., shall have Thirty (30) days from the date of receipt of this Bond, as witnessed by the Date of Receipt affixed to the USPS non-domestic Return Receipt, to dishonor this instuctus by returning this instuctus to the Principal at the stipulated mailing location by non-domestic post. Failure to return the instuctus as stated shall constitute Acceptance and Honoring of this Instructus and the associated transactions in accordance with the Law, and by Steven Terner Mnuchin, The Secretary of the former U.S. Treasury, now The Moorish American Treasury, Saving and Trust to all of the Terms and Conditions contained herein. This Instructus shall be ledgered as an asset as best suits the needs of Moorish American Treasury, Saving and Trust.

All documents are recorded and shall be reconciled for payment at the Moorish National Republic Federal Government Tax and Revenue Office c/o 1101 4 Street Southwest #270, Near [Washington District of Columbia Territory]. Administrative Clerks Muriel Bowser and Jeffrey DeWitt or their assigns will assist you.

This original indigenous credit instrument is governed by sovereign authority and aligns with Universal Commercial Codes and the Acts of the Universal Postal Union as pursuant to Universal Affidavit of Revival of the Acts of the Universal Postal Union Universal Postal Union Instrument number re375454621us Jun1, 2019 12:44pm Universal Commercial Code 1

This Instructus expires at the moment the Principle: Joniah-Joni: El expires

Joniah Joni El, autograph-non-transferable, A Natural Living Being /Judge Vizir/Minister, in propria persona sui juris, in proprio solo and in proprio heredes.

Free Moor/Muur Northwest Amexem / Northwest Africa / North America, All rights exercised at all time.

# Track Another Package +

Get the free Informed Delivery® feature to receive automated notificetions on your packages

**Learn More** 

(https://reg.usps.com/xsell?

 $app=UspsTools\&ref=ho\ nepageBanner\&appURL=https\%3A\%2F\%2Finformeddelivery.usps.com/box/pages/intro/start.action)$ 

**Tracking Number:** 70182290000178255083

Remove X

Your item has been delivered to an agent at 8:34 am on November 29, 2019 in SIOUX FALLS, SD 57104.

# **Oblivered**

November 29, 2019 at 8:34 am Delivered, To Agent SIOUX FALLS, SD 57104

Get Updates ✓

# **Text & Email Updates**

**\** 

# **Tracking History**

 $\wedge$ 

#### November 29, 2019, 8:34 am

Delivered, To Agent SIOUX FALLS, SD 57104

Your item has been delivered to an agent at 8:34 am on November 29, 2019 in SIOUX FALLS, SD 57104.

#### November 28, 2019, 9:23 pm

Departed USPS Regional Facility SIOUX FALLS SD DISTRIBUTION CENTER

#### November 28, 2019, 12:56 pm

Arrived at USPS Regional Facility
SIOUX FALLS SD DISTRIBUTION CENTER

November 27, 2019 In Transit to Next Facility	
November 26, 2019, 8:50 pm Departed USPS Regional Facility MEDFORD OR DISTRIBUTION CENTER	
November 26, 2019, 8:48 pm Arrived at USPS Regional Facility MEDFORD OR DISTRIBUTION CENTER	
Product Information	~

# See Less ∧

# Can't find what you're looking for?

Go to our FAQs section to find answers to your tracking questions.

**FAQs** 

7020 3160 0001 4316 <u>4626</u> johnie-mae ... posted on 06/15/2023 ... via: www

## ~ notice to Agent is Notice to Principal ~ notice to Principal is Notice to Agent ~

johnie-mae: walker c/o Post Office Box 65 Exhibit d

near: O'brien Oregon territory, morocco [America] [97534]

# moorish aboriginal natural peoples of the land ~ northwest amexem

#### ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

### POWER OF ATTORNEY

7020 3160 0001 4316 4619

By the paramount secured interest holder, Di Rector, Beneficiary (herein i, my), for the Public Trust JOHNNIE M WALKER; for i am with the authority and hereby establishes this jurisdiction as Power of Attorney in fact, to conduct all business, tax, legal and lawful affairs of the Public Trust: JOHNNIE M WALKER as follows:

i, johnie-mae: walker (appellation) and any and all derivatives or variations in the spelling thereof the appellation or name(s) in all CAPS: "JOHNNIE M WALKER", Organization/Social Security number XXX-XXXX Debtor, Corporate entity, and "ENS LEGIS\*". the undersigned hereby constitute, make known, i, johnie-mae: walker, herein the flesh and blood wo/man, a living spirit, the paramount secured party, di rector/creditor as the true and lawful Attorney-in-fact in my Private and Corporate capacity. in all or any place/stead for my personal and commercial use and benefit and may exercise but not limited to the following powers:

by asking, demanding requesting, filing, suing, recovering, registering, collecting and receiving each and every sum of currency (money), credit, account legacy; bequest, interest, dividend, annuity, and demand hereafter, that are due, owing, (payable), (dischargeable) or belonging to, accepted or claimed by me that are presented to the Debtor(s); JOHNNIE M WALKER, i.e. THE UNITED STATES, THE UNITED STATES of AMERICA, U.S., USA, et.al., Incorporated, to use and take lawful and/or commercial means necessary for recovery.

i, known as johnie-mae, a living being, not to be confused with a NAME, as stated herein, have exclusive Power of Attorney in fact, do accept the paramount responsibility for the herein Artificial Person: JOHNNIE M WALKER, Debtor/Grantor and will execute all granted Power of Attorney with due diligence so help me (god).

date: June07, 2023	
REGARDS, JOHNNIE M WALKER	johnie-mae: walker, autograph non-negotiable, a free moorish national, natural living being, aboriginal/indigene, in propria persona, sui juris, and sui heredes –in solo proprio, all rights exercise at all time
use of a notary on this document d common law jurisdiction. the purp 'FOREIGN JURISDICTION'.	oes not constitute any adhesion nor alter affiant's natural standing in original pose of the notary is verification and identification only and not entrance into any
	jurat

Oregon State, territory, )
Josephine County, territory ) ss:

subscribed and sworn to (or affirmed) before me on this day of June 0 7, 2023

by onlie-yae , proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the living entity who appeared before me.

signature of Public Notary

